home of all the Indians, party to this treaty. 

ARTICLE 4. In consideration of the foregoing cession, the United 
States, engage to pay to the Chippewa Indians of the Mississippi, and 
Lake Superior, annually, for twenty-five years, twelve thousand five 
hundred dollars, in specie-, ten thousand five hundred (10,500) dollars __ 
in goods, two thousand (2,000) dollars in provisions and tobacco, two 
thousand (2,000) dollars for the support of two blacksmiths shops, 
(including pay of smiths and assistants, and iron steel &c.) one 
thousand (1,000) dollars for pay of two farmers, twelve hundred

[...]

the support of schools for the Indians party to this treaty; and further 
the United States engage to pay the sum of five thousand (5,000) 
dollars as an agricultural fund, to be expended under the direction of 
the Secretary of War. And also the sum of seventy-five thousand 

-\" (75,000) dollars, shall be allowed for the full satisfaction of their debts 
withm the ceded district, which shall be examined by the commissioner 
to this treaty, and the amount to be allowed decided upon by him, 
which shall appear in schedule hereunto annexed. The United States 
shall pay the amount so allowed within three years. 

Whereas the Indians have expressed a strong desire to have some 
provision made for their half breed relatives, therefore it is agreed, that 
fifteen thousand (15,000) dollars shall be paid to said Indians, next 
year, as a present, to be disposed of, as they, together with their agent, 
shall determine in council. 

ARTICLE 5. Whereas the whole country between Lake Superior 
and the Mississippi, has always been understood as belonging in

[...]

Formerly 10.205(m) & 10.409(c) of May 2002 Fishing, Hunting, 
Trapping and Gathering Regulations, as amended on (date). 

[Reserved 10.243 to 10.250) 

.10.251. Small Boat; Effort. 
Any commercial fisherman with a small boat license who shall set more 
than: 

1. One thousand two hundred fifty-five (1,255) feet of Gill Net at one 
time in on-reservation commercial waters; 
2. Two (2) impoundment nets at one time in on-reservation 
commercial waters; 
3. Four thousand (4,000) feet of Gill Net at one time in off-reservation 
commercial waters; 
4. Four (4) impoundment nets at one time in off-reservation

[...]

by special provision authorized in writing by the Council. 

History: Formerly 10.205(m) & 10.409(f)(1 )(2) of May 2002 Fishing, Hunting, 
Trapping and Gathering Regulations; as amended on (date) . 

• 10.252. Big Boat; Effort. 
Any commercial fisherman with a big boat license who shall set more than 
twelve thousand (12,000) feet of gill net at one time or twelve (12) 
impoundment nets at one time shall be guilty of a civil offense, unless 
otherwise specified on the license or by special provision authorized in 
writing by the Council. 
History: Formerly 10.205(m)& 10.409(f)(3)(4) of May 2002 Fishing, Hunting,

[...]

reporting three (3) times in any twelve (12) month period. 

2. Off-reservation commercial waters: 
a. One dollar ($1.00) for each pound under-reported up to two­
hundred fifty (250) pounds. 
b. Not less than two-hundred fifty dollars ($250) and not more 
than two-thousand five-hundred dollars ($2500) for under­
reporting in excess of two-hundred fifty (250) pounds. 
c. The fines in subsection 2.(a) and 2.(b) above shall be 
doubled if an individual is found to be in violation for under­
reporting three (3) times in any twelve (12) month period.